AVAILABLE CIRCUITS
THERMISTORS/RESISTORS
RESISTOR NETWORKS
RGLD & RGSD SERIES
Murata’s thick film resistor networks
are designed to meet a variety of
application requirements in a compact,
highly reliable package. Considerable

(T04: 180mm dia. Taping for P0Z3KN
(1500 pcs/reel)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Standard Tolerance: ±0.3
31
2
1 4
b
ca
1.1
0.85 0.85
3.2
3.1
0.9
1.15 Dia.
2.2 Dia.
3.0 Dia.
1.85 ± 0.1
2.1
0.25 ± 0.1
5.
4
0.
5
±
0.1
4.
4
2.
4
±
0.
1
Schematic
Clockwise
POZ3AN POZ3KN
151
THERMISTORS/RESISTORS
TRIMMER POTENTIOMETERS
RVG3 SERIES
FEATURES
■ Single-turn cermet; square;
3.0mm package
■ Funnel shaped slot allows for
in-process automatic adjustment
providing superior adjustability,
(RVG3A08 Series).
■ Miniature package allows high
density PCB mounting
■ Plated termination achieves a
high resistance to solder leaching.
■ Recommended for both reflow and
flow soldering method. (Need
cleaning for flow soldering method.)
APPLICATIONS
■ Camcorders
■ Video disk players
■ TFT-LCD TV sets
■ Headphone stereos
■ Cordless telephones
■ Micro-motors
■ Optical cameras
■ Car stereos
GApplicable in North American market only. HApplicable in European market only.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in North America, see Catalog No. C-22-C. To receive additional information on Murata Products call 1-800 -831-9172.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in Europe, see Catalog No. R50E-7.
DIMENSIONS: mm
RVG3A08 RVG3S08
SPECIFICATIONS
Item

Rotational Torque 2.0 ~ 24.5mNm (20 ~ 250gf • cm)
Effective Rotational Angle 270° ± 10°
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
RVG3 A08 – 103 VM – TP
MODEL MODEL RESISTANCE NOMINAL PACKAGING
NUMBER CODE RESISTANCE CODE
A08: For auto adjust Eg: 103 = 10k ohm TOLERANCE TL: 180mm dia. Taping (2500 pcs./reel) for RVG3S08
S08: For auto adjust 105 = 1M ohm VM: ±25% TP: 180mm dia. Taping (2000 pcs./reel) for RVG3A08
with stopper No code: Bulk (1000 pcs./bag)
31
2
1 2
b
a c
2
1 3
31
2
1 4
3.0
0.7 0.7 0.7
0.7
2.4 ± 0.1
1.1
2.2 Dia.
Schematic
Clockwise
1.2 Dia.
3.0 Dia.
1.85 ± 0.1 1.5
0.6
0.3
0.65
1.75
1.1
0.3 ± 0.1
3.
5 90
°
0.
5
±
0.
1
*1: Driver Plate Rotation Area
Schematic
Clockwise
Standard Tolerance: ±0.3
1.2 Dia.
3.0
2.3 ± 0.1
1.0
*1
0.7 0.7
4.1 Dia.
1.1 0.85
0.3 ± 0.1
1.1
3.0 Dia.
1.5
1.5

RVG4M08 – STANDARD TYPE RVG4M58 – HIGH GRADE
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
RVG4 M08 – 103 VM – TG
MODEL MODEL RESISTANCE NOMINAL PACKAGING
NUMBER CODE RESISTANCE CODE
M08: Standard type Eg: 103 = 10k ohm TOLERANCE TG: 180mm dia. Taping (500 pcs./reel)
M58: High grade type 105 = 1M ohm VM: ±25% No code: Bulk (500 pcs./bag)
Standard for M08
M: ± 20%
Standard for M58
2
1 3
M
31
2
1 4
4.0
2.4
4.7
0.75
0.7
2.0 ± 0.2
0.55 ± 0.1
0.35 ± 0.1 Depth
1.5 Dia.
Schematic
Clockwise
3.8 Dia.
1.7
0.6
1.8
0.30.850.85
2.4
1.5
0.8
2.
7
±
0.
1
2
1 3
M
31
2
1 4
4.0
2.4
4.7
0.75
0.7
2.0 ± 0.2
0.55 ± 0.1
0.35 ± 0.1 Depth
1.5 Dia.
Schematic
Clockwise
3.8 Dia.
1.7
0.6

POG5AN POG5HN
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POG5 AN – 1 – 103 K – T00
MODEL FIGURE OPTIONS RESISTANCE NOMINAL PACKAGING CODE
NUMBER 1: Standard CODE RESISTANCE T00: 180mm dia. Taping (250 pcs./reel)
AN: Top adjustment Eg: 103 = 10k ohm TOLERANCE POG5AN Type
HN: Side adjustment 105 = 1M ohm K: ±10% 180mm dia. Taping (500 pcs./reel)
POG5HN Type
No code: Bulk (50 pcs./bag)
2
13
2
1 3
2 3
1
2
1 3
4.92.4
1.2
5.0
3–0.8
0.2
3–0.7
2.5
Adj. Slot
Dia. f1.5
Width 0.6
Depth 0.5
2.6 3.5 3.
9
3–
0.
9
0.5
4.
8
2.4
1.2
3–0.7
3–0.9
Adj. Slot
Dia. f1.5
Width 0.6
Depth 0.5
2.3
4.
8
0.5
2.6 3.7
3–0.8
Clockwise

POT3321S
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT3321 H – 1 103 M
MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard (M tol.) CODE TOLERANCE
2: K tol. Eg: 103 = 10k ohm M: ±20% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm K: ±10% (Available)
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 5MV (1, 2, 5 step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±20% (±10% available)
Power Rating 70°C – 0.5W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ +125°C
Effective Rotational Angle 230 ± 5°
Item
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 600VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 19.6mNm (200gf • cm) max.
Stop Strength 49mNm (500gf • cm) min.
31
2
21 3
6.6 ± 0.5 Dia.
Clockwise
Schematic
Clockwise
Schematic
Clockwise
Schematic
4.1
±
0.
3
31
2
21 3
31
2
21 3
4.
6
±
0.
3
8.
0
±
1.
0
3–0.5 ± 0.1 Dia.
90° ± 6°
2.5
2.5
0.6
2.
8
D
ia
.
0.
4
1.0 Depth
0.6
2.
8
D
ia
.
1.0 Depth

POT3104W
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 3104 P – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard CODE TOLERANCE
Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 2MV (1, 2, 5 step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Power Rating 70°C – 0.5W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ 125°C
Effective Rotational Angle 280° ± 15°
Item
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 1% or 1V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 900VAC
Insulation Resistance 100MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 35.3mNm (360gf • cm) max.
Stop Strength 68.6mNm (700gf • cm) min.
2
3 1
9.6
2.2 ± 0.4
5.5 ± 0.54.9
3.0
0.8
1.0 Depth
3.
8
D
ia
.
3–0.5 ± 0.1 Dia.
9.6
5.3
2.5 2.5
5.1
2
3 1
9.6
2.5
5.5 ± 0.54.9
3.0
0.8
1.0 Depth
3.
8
D
ia
.
3–0.5 ± 0.1 Dia.
3–0.5 ± 0.1
Dia.
9.6
5.3
2.5 2.5
4.8 ± 0.4
321
9.6
2.5
4.9
0.4
0.8
1.0 Depth
3.
8

POT1102S
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 1102 H – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard CODE TOLERANCE
Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 2MV (1, 2, 5 step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Power Rating 70°C – 0.5W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ +125°C
Item
Effective Number of Turns 4 ± 0.5 turns
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 600VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 14.7mNm (150gh • cm) max.
All products on this page are available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics distributors.   GApplicable in North American market only. HApplicable in European market only.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in North America, see Catalog No. C-22-C. To receive additional information on Murata Products call 1-800 -831-9172.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in Europe, see Catalog No. R50E-7.
2
13
2
1 3
1 2 3
2
1 3
1 2 3
2
1 3
6.6 ± 0.1
0.7 ± 0.1 Depth
0.5
90° ± 6°
2.
5
±
0.
1
2
1 3
2
13
7.0 ± 1.00.6 ± 0.1
7.
6
±
0.
1
D
ia
.
3–
0.
5
±
0.
1
D
ia
.
0.
4
±
0.
1
2.5 ±
0.22.5

Insulation Resistance 100MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 21.2mNm (216gf • cm) max.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 3107 P – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: STANDARD CODE TOLERANCE
Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
157
Standard Tolerance: ±0.3
2 31
31
2
6.35 ± 0.51
0.6 ± 0.2
1.8 ± 0.2 Dia.
1.1
1.0
0.6
1.2
Schematic
Clockwise
6.35 ± 0.51
5.0 ± 1.0
3–
0.
4
±
0.1
 D
ia
.
2.5 2.5 1.0
2.5
4.
32
 ±
0.
38
2
31
31
2
6.35 ± 0.51
5.0 ± 1.0 4.70 ± 0.25
0.6 ± 0.2
1.8 ± 0.2 Dia.
1.1
1.0
0.6
1.2
Schematic
Clockwise
6.
35
 ±
0.
51
2.5 2.5
0.8
2.5
3–
0.
4
±
0.1
 D
ia
.
2 31
31
2
6.35 ± 0.51

DIMENSIONS: mm
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 2103 P – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard CODE TOLERANCE
2: Panel mount type Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 2MV (1, 2, 5 step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Power Rating 70°C – 0.75W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ 125°C
Effective Number of Turns 15 ± 3 turns
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 1000VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 14.7mNm (150gf • cm) max.
2
1 3
1 2 3
19.1
Standard Tolerance: ±0.3
0.8
1.5
0.6
3–0.5 ± 0.1 Dia.
2.5
6.4
5.0 ± 1.0
4.9
4.6
5.1
12.7 3.3
2.
35
 D
ia
.
0.3
Clockwise
Schematic
1 2 3
M8 x 0.75
Nut (10.7 wide/3.2 high)
12.7
5.1 5.0 ± 0.4
9.5
Adj. Slot
3.1 long
0.6 wide
2.5
5.5
3.0 min.
3–f0.5 ± 0.1
22.0 7.6
9.5
2
1 3
1 2 3
19.1
0.8
1.5
0.6
3–0.5 ± 0.1 Dia.
2.5
6.4
5.0 ± 1.0
4.9
4.6

DIMENSIONS: mm
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 2102 Y – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard CODE TOLERANCE
2: Panel mount type Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 2MV (1, 2, 5 step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Power Rating 70°C – 1W, 150°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ +150°C
Effective Number of Turns 22 ± 5 turns
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 1000VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 19.6mNm (200gf • cm) max.
Standard Tolerance: ±0.3
PANEL MOUNT TYPE
Standard Tolerance: ±0.4
Adj. slot
2.5 ± 0.3 long
0.6 ± 0.3 wide
0.8 ± 0.3 deep
6.7
#10–32UNF
Nut (6.0 wide/1.9 high)
Spring washer (0.8 thick)
33.3 6.4
6.09.28.3
2
1 3
2
1 3
2 1 3
152 min.
5.0
Mounting holes 2–2.5 ± 0.2 Dia.
31.8
4.6
8.0 ± 0.4
Clockwise
Schematic
1.9
3.2 ± 0.225.4 ± 0.2
0.
6
±
0.
2
3.
0
±
0.
2
D
ia
.
6.0 6.0
1.7
4.7 ± 0.2
0.
6
±
0.
2
0.8 ± 0.2
Mounting holes 2–2.5 ± 0.2 Dia.
31.8

DIMENSIONS: mm
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POT 3106 W – 1 – 103 K
MODEL MODEL TERMINAL OPTIONS RESISTANCE RESISTANCE
NUMBER STYLE 1: Standard CODE TOLERANCE
Eg: 103 = 10k ohm K: ±10% (STD)
105 = 1M ohm
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 2MV (1, 2, 5 Step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Power Rating 70°C – 0.5W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ +125°C
Item
Effective Number of Turns 25 ± 5 turns
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 1000VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 14.7mNm (150gf • cm) max.
Clockwise
Schematic
2
31
All products on this page are available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics distributors.   GApplicable in North American market only. HApplicable in European market only.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in North America, see Catalog No. C-22-C. To receive additional information on Murata Products call 1-800 -831-9172.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in Europe, see Catalog No. R50E-7.
OUTLINE POM6AP POM6ME
DIMENSIONS
1 2 3
161
THERMISTORS/RESISTORS
TRIMMER POTENTIOMETERS–SINGLE-TURN CERMET
POM6 SERIES
FEATURES
■ Enlarged adjustment part (Roter)
provides superior adjustability.
■ 11-scales are easy to see adjustment
position.
■ Colored adjustment part (Roter)
provides superior adjustability.
■ Available for ultrasonic cleaning after
soldering.
■ Flammability: UV94V-0
■ Radial taping
APPLICATIONS
■ DY, CRT display
■ Power supply
■ Professional cameras
■ CATV
■ FAX
■ Printers
■ Sensors
■ Industrial machines
3.4 Diameter
0.6 Wide
1.0 Deep
3.4 Diameter
0.6 Wide
1.0 Deep
3 – f0.5
± 0.1
f6.6 ± 0.5

DIMENSIONS: mm
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
POM6 ME – 1 – 103 M – R00
MODEL FIGURE OPTIONS RESISTANCE NOMINAL PACKAGING
NUMBER NUMBER 1: Standard CODE RESISTANCE CODE
AP: Triangular terminal arrangement Eg: 103 = 10k ohm TOLERANCE R00: Radial taping (1,000pcs./pack)
ME: Straight terminal arrangement 105 = 1M ohm M: ±20% No codes: Bulk (100pcs./bag)
(for taping)
Item
Standard Resistance Range 10V ~ 5MV (1, 2, 5 Step)
Nominal Resistance Tolerance ±20%
Power Rating 70°C – 0.5W, 125°C – 0W
Maximum Working Voltage 300V
Maximum Wiper Current 100mA max.
Operating Temperature Range –55°C ~ +125°C
Effective Rotational Angle 230 ± 5°
Item
Residual Resistance 2V max.
Contact Resistance Variation 3% or 3V max., whichever is greater
Dielectric Strength 600VAC
Insulation Resistance 1000MV min. (500VDC)
Torque 1.96 to 19.6mNm (20 to 200gf • cm)
Stop Strength 49mNm (500gf • cm) min.
All products on this page are available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics distributors.   GApplicable in North American market only. HApplicable in European market only.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in North America, see Catalog No. C-22-C. To receive additional information on Murata Products call 1-800 -831-9172.
For more detailed information regarding this product line in Europe, see Catalog No. R50E-7.
0.
2
Marking
6.6 ± 0.5
12.7 ± 1.0
#3 #2 #1
6.35 ± 0.7
6.
1
±
0.
3
18
.0
 ±
0.
5
11
.0
 m
ax
.
9.
0
±
0.
5
6.
0
m
in
.
6.1 ± 0.3
18
.5